

SEALED BIDS
For
Alpena County Parks Commission
Sealed Bids for Garbage Disposal Services at all 3 County Parks
Wednesday, March 9, 2022 at 10:30 a.m. in Commissioners Conference Room
Alpena County has the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

Commissioners present: Bill Peterson

Others present: Long Lake Park Manager Sarah Jore, County Administrator Mary Catherine Hannah, and Board Assistant Lynn Bunting

Business Name	Amount of Bid
Alpena Disposal	\$1,065.00 total per month plus one time fee of \$175.00 (\$25 for 7 dumpsters) Beaver Lake Park: \$325 (Three Dumpsters – one 8 yard and two 6 yards) Long Lake Park: \$325 (Two Dumpsters – one 6 yard and one 8 yard) Sunken Lake Park: \$240 (Two Dumpsters both 8 yards)

SEALED BIDS

For

AIRPORT

Project Description: Procurement, Sunshades Building 1640

Tuesday, March 15, 2022 at 10:30 a.m.

Commissioners Conference Room

Alpena County has the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

Commissioners present: Bill Peterson

Others present: Steve Smigelski, Airport Manager; Lynn Bunting, Board Assistant

Business Name	Amount of Bid
NO BIDS RECEIVED	

SEALED BIDS
For
COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Roof Replacement
Wednesday, April 13, 2022 at 10:30 a.m.
Commissioners Conference Room
Alpena County has the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

Commissioners present: Bob Adrian

Others present: Wes Wilder, Maintenance Superintendent; Lynn Bunting, Board Assistant; Kim MacArthur, Board Assistant

Business Name	Amount of Bid
Elite Roofing Group	\$268,998.00
TRC Roofing	\$82,831.00

**SEALED BIDS
For
COUNTY ANNEX
Roof Replacement**

Wednesday, April 13, 2022 at 10:30 a.m.

Commissioners Conference Room

Alpena County has the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

Commissioners present: Bob Adrian

Others present: Wes Wilder, Maintenance Superintendent; Lynn Bunting, Board Assistant; Kim MacArthur, Board Assistant

Business Name	Amount of Bid
Universal Roofing	\$124,208.00
TRC Roofing	\$116,901.00

SEALED BIDS
For
County IT Department
Cases (190) of Paper
Wednesday, April 13, 2022 at 10:30 a.m.
Commissioners Conference Room
Alpena County has the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

Commissioners present: Bob Adrian

Others present: Lynn Bunting, Board Assistant; Kim MacArthur, Board Assistant

Business Name	Amount of Bid
Bookxchange – Gus Casco	\$18,050.00
Image Printing – Rod Prisbe	\$7,778.60 190 cases @ \$40.94 per case
	\$8108.00 200 cases @ \$40.54 per case
Contract Paper Group-Nicole Masturzo	\$8702.00
	\$8132.00 Alternate Pricing Natural Choice

SEALED BIDS
For
Alpena County Parks Commission
Sealed Bids for Lawnmower at Long Lake Park
Wednesday, June 1, 2022 at 10:30 a.m. in Commissioners Conference Room
Alpena County has the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

Commissioners present: Robert Adrian

Others present: Long Lake Park Chair Kurt Pratel, Administrator Mary Catherine Hannah, Board Assistant Kim MacArthur

Business Name	Amount of Bid	
Sumerix Implement	2022 Bad Boy MZ Magnum 54"	\$4,399.00
	22hp Kawasaki Air Cooled FR651, 54" deck	
	2022 ZT Avenger 54"	\$5,389.00
	23hp Kawasaki Air Cooled FR691, 54" deck	
	2022 ZT Elite 54"	\$6,214.00
	24hp Kawasaki Air Cooled FR730, 54" deck	
	\$2022 Maverick 54"	\$7,479.00
24hp Kawasaki Air Cooled FS730, 54" deck		
Powered Rear Bagger	\$2,500.00	
Side Bagger	\$650.00	

SEALED BIDS
For
RFP Building Use Study
Wednesday, July 13, 2022 at 10:30 a.m.
Commissioners Conference Room
Alpena County has the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

Commissioners present: Bill Peterson

Others present: Kim MacArthur, Mary Catherine Hannah, Wes Wilder, Phil Heimrel

Business Name	Amount of Bid
Plante Moran	\$115,000
C2ae	\$61,800

SEALED BIDS

For

RFP Old Jail

Wednesday, July 13, 2022 at 10:30 a.m.

Commissioners Conference Room

Alpena County has the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

Commissioners present: Bill Peterson

Others present: Kim MacArthur, Mary Catherine Hannah, Wes Wilder, Phil Heimrel

Business Name	Amount of Bid
Alpena Marc, LLC	\$229,029.00
My Michigan Medical	\$210,000.00

SEALED BIDS

For

Generator

Wednesday, August 10, 2022 at 10:30 a.m.

Commissioners Conference Room

Alpena County has the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

Commissioners present: Bill Peterson

Others present: Kim MacArthur

Business Name	Amount of Bid
Paul Girard	\$230.00
Todd Britton	\$875.00

SEALED BIDS
For
County Insurance Proposals
Wednesday, September 14, 2022 at 10:30 a.m.
Commissioners Conference Room
Alpena County has the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

Commissioners present: Bill Peterson

Others present: Lynn Bunting, Board Assistant

Business Name	Amount of Bid
Alpena Agency	\$178,617.00
MMRMA (Michigan Municipal Risk Management Authority)	\$254,400.00

SEALED BIDS
For
Request for Proposal
Alpena County Plaza Pool Operations & Management
Monday, November 14, 2022 at 4:30 p.m.
Commissioners Conference Room
Alpena County has the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

Commissioners present: None

Others present: County Administrator Mary Catherine Hannah, Synchronizations Norm Sommerfeld, Elaine Sommerfeld, Pool Director Kim Bolanowski, and Board Assistant Lynn Bunting

Business Name	Amount of Bid
Synchronizations, LLC	\$16,000 Management Fee
	\$30,000 Pool Supervisor Elaine Sommerfeld
	\$40,000 Pool Aquatic Facility Director
	(5 Year Management Agreement with potential of a 2-year renewal)

SEALED BIDS
For
Alpena County Regional Airport
APN Rwy 1-19 Rehab
Wednesday, December 14, 2022 at 10:30 am
Commissioners Conference Room
Alpena County has the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

Commissioners present: Bob Adrian

Others present: Steve Smigelski, David Joy, Mary Catherine Hannah, Travis Konarzewski, Kim MacArthur, Elmer's Crane & Dozer, Inc., Pyramid Paving & Contracting Co., Rieth-Riley Construction Co.

Business Name	Amount of Bid
Elmer's Crane & Dozer	\$12,639,055.00
Pyramid Paving & Contracting	\$12,458,867.00
Reith-Riley Construction	\$12,836,954.00